( [] P}:m'!av FOR ZONING wuamcz
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS , *

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

a‘ MORE COUNTY, IAIQAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

RE:

PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONIN J
il A IG COMMISSIONER
Gemman Hill Rd., 12th Dlstriet

L or we,..GFS.Reakty.. . Ing.

_legal owner. _of the property situste in Baltimore
County and w

is described in the description and plat atached hereto and made a part hereof,

: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Raag. Batimars. Waryiana 21204 +Tel (301) 6230900 GFS REALTY, INC,, Petitione Cos No. 77165+
'+ INC., s : 0. 77-165-A
hereby petition far a Variance from Section..413:2 pazagraph E_to

to be located opposite a resi fal

DESCRIPTION

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

"+ Commistionar:

210 SQUARE FOOT PARCEL
EAST SIDE OF MERRITT BOULEVARD

[EAST SIDE OF MERRITL PUCLoTs

_— . Pursuans to the autheri
of the Zoning Regulations of Rallimare Counly, to the Zoning Lav of Baltimore County; for the ty contained In Section 524, 1 of he Baltimore County
following reasons; {indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
It a sign cannot be erccted, practical difficulty and

dship will be created for the owner, its tenants and
’hexr customers because prospactive customers will nst be
able to discern which stores and tenants are locat.d within
the shopping center portions which are screened from Merritt
Bculevard.

Chartar, | hereby enter my appearance in this procseding. You o requested to notify

327 FEET NORTH OF GERMAN HILL ROAD

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

ma of any heaeing date or dates which may be now or hersofter dasignated therefore,

and of the possoge of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

is for Sign Variance s

flaire " | | b [
J A b Ji- B s ma
Charles E. Kountz, Jr.
See attached dascripts e dobn W, Hesslan, Il
e ae) sscription Dapyty People's Counsel Pecple's Counsel
Beginning for the same on the cast side of Morritt

Property is lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
Tgor we. agree To pay cxpenses of sbove Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon Ellng of this
and further avree 10 and are to be bound by thé zoning regulations apd restrictions of

County Office Building
Towien, Morylund 21204
4942188

Boulevard at & point distant 327 fact, as measured northerly

d Bal Caunty :unmm pursuant 1o the Zoning Law Ror Baltimore Cmmly along sald cast side of Merritt Boulevard, irom the northeast | HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this Ist day of Morch, 1977, o copy of the
E k‘ awsia s I / d‘m@ side of German Hill Road, yunning thence binding en the east i e A Kk o i, e e
R T Tty Do A Jide of said Mermitt Boulovard, (1) N 18° 38" 49" W 7.00 feet, Conamay & Goldmon, 1300 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building, 2 Hopkins Ploza, -
fﬁ: i V e thence three courses: (2) N 74° 26" 49" E 30.00 feet, Boltimore, Maryland 21201, Atromey for Petitionsrs.,
E é' ) Add ;agh‘ngtonfag‘ €. wen (3) S 18* 38' 49" E 7,00 fcet, and (4) S 74" 26" 49" W
E 30,00 feet to the place of beginning. ‘ o
Lé E Presp A cuma.uung 210 square foet of land.

(=}

John W, Hasslan, 111

3.0, 1-74160 12/8/76

d- v 197 7 ihat the subject malter of 1his petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County. that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before {he Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County. on (A Mazeh... 197 _Tm _10:0Qclock

Segnwars @ Structurss @ Bevaiopmants B Panmng @ Reparts

water Bussly

--day of...

e

o]
Q

banmore county
Gepartmentctoublie works batimors counsy
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21704 ERgseinen

TOWSGN MARYLAND 21208
301 70
Worton 7. risher, Jr., Esq. TiomTay oun -2
& February 15, 1977 February 10, 1977 Foulifty, Kelneks
Zoning Cocmissionez
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE this site. 2= indicated in a previous conversation, it was Caunty Officc Building
questioned whether this additional Variance for the secnnd Towson, Haryland 21204 Office ot Plam .
sign was required. However, it was the interpretation of iio.ne Mlemning s, el
Mro Dienna that since Eha ¢ircumstances are different Ror  ttem 0140 (1976-1977) Ialtizors County Cffice buili
February 15, 1977 than what was originally presented, this Variance indeed is Proparty Owner; GFS Realty, inc fewean, teryland 212¢k
necessary. E/S Merrite Blvd,, 327' n. Gewar Will Rd.
. Exlsting Zonings BL olaa Badrmain
The submitted site plan indicates "existing sign® Proposed Zoning: Variance to pernit a sign to he ning Advicors Cemrittos
to the south of the northerly entrance into this site. located opposite a residential zone. P .
I have been assured by Nr, Richard Smith of MCA that this Actes; 210 sq. ft. District: 12th fe: Froperty Gvmer: GFS Fmatty, MO,
ARG Chneman Morton P. Fisher, Jr., Esq. sign o longer axists, and therefore was not included in - R
1300 Hercantx]c Bank & Trust Bldg. s request. Az Dl Location: £/5 Merrite Blud, 107' %, ferman d111 RA.
s 2 HOpEARE Poa folloving commeit: Iten It
Baltimore, Haryland 21201 This petition is accepted for filing on the de SEE ng “ts aro furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this ea To. 1k Zoning Agenda Tamuary ., 107
wURERL o8 of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the Hers i 1o for rovion by the Zoning Advisory Camittee in conncction with tae subyect itan "
ANGIL hinG REz Vlriln:e Petition date and time, which will be held not less than 20, nor Ge 1, " Gentlezen:
BerRk T G 140 more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate, eagxak:
TRTTR TR e GFE Peslty, Ine. - Petitione will be forwarded to you in the near future. Baltinore county hi: Purguam. to yeur request, the refererced oy i s
e g smmdnry Fhway and uEility improvements are mut diractly invelved Turenu and the ecements telow cacked ‘ith “ath il i L
- Dear Mr. Fisher: Very truly yours, et ey Ppilabénh:n“: u:;n Agreemont 4127501, executed in connoction with 0 be “orrected er ncorporated inte the o plons for the prop
o) nter” L8 office has no further comment i, ) -
PIRE PR o plan submitted on i v 2 Souand tn the
S Siline The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewad B i s “m_m’fﬁ 2aning Advisory Comittas review in Sommection wio eris Teen () 1. Fire hydvanta for the reforenced property are Tequired and shall be
il the plans submitted with the above referenced petition . Losated st fntervals o o6t along an apnroved 101d
PROJECT PLANNING. and has made an on site field inspection of the property. nrcuous B. COMMODARI, accordance 1ith E 7o Coumty Stantardn as published S
DG D EARTNENT The following comments are a result of this review and Acting Chairman, Zominc very truly yours, Dopartzant of Fublie orko. R
o inspection. Plans Advumry Comnittee A % 2 )
caio A, 2, 4 seocnd remns of va weceos iz requlred for the
ZONING ADUINISTRATIOS hese comments are @ - intended to indicate the %//&‘u? [ . /r/,”'- d ar. thess
ABSTRAL npprupna!enesl of the zc. ng action requested, but NBC:JD ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E. () 3. The vehicle dead-end concition shovn at
DEVELOPUE T to assure that all parties are made aware of plans Chicf, Burcau of Engincering e
or problems with regard to the development plams that Enelosure i Tve Tepartame.
F EAM: FWR: 53 © ment.
may have a bearing on this case. The Director of 8
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning et () L. The oite shall be cade to comply with al! appli :
9 1 : cer R — b : a2 eable partc of th
Commissioner with recommendations 25 to the apprOPria- 1630 Cromeoll Bridge Road HoTten: (PYEJsit 503 Clant Shopping, Ktis) Fixe Trovuntion Gode prior to ceoupancy oF Sepian(ng bf speretions
teness of the zequested zoning, Baltimcre, Hd. 21204 E-Nd Kny Sheot () S The builan a st o
E Y el S 2 ngo and struetures exlsting or proposed on tte
site, located on the cast side of Merri e R comply vith 11 applicadle Teg: oF the Matioil fire et
Blvd., appmxxmnely 327 feet north of German H)ll Road , 103 Tax Map tection Association Standard
is currently imoroved with a strip shopping center
and bank, currently under construction.

Lefe Saf ae*, 1575
Edition prior to ocouperey. ity 1)

(
This Variarce is necessitated by your client's
proposal to construct a 97 square foot business

) 6. Site plans are approved ma d=awm,
sign advertising tenants within the shoppine cemter

(x) 7. The Fire Prevent; or. Buresu hns ne coznents, ot thio tice,
>
opposits tha row homes along the west side of jfj Ho!uﬂ ana g g
Merritt Blva. . A L/ moved:_
A similar Variance request was granted for the
existing sign alony the nertherly property line of

Acting/Teputy Chlel
Fi

Tanning G
Spoctar Tnspesthen] hon/ ivicton ire Frevention furees




A\ ® [ ] !m ’

/ Pursusnt 10 the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing o7 the above pe

il

t.69

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts ths

the. re Gonnty Zoning. would_result in p

unreasonable hardship upen the Petitloner ..o

{he above Varisnce should be had: and W further appearing that by reasun of the gracting of.

cd not adverscly affecting the hcalth, safety and general

197 7.. that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Varlance

m and aiter the date of this O

3§ nobl e and the same 18 GRANTED,

to the approval of a site plan by the Depar!

ing and Zoning. Deputy

Pursuant to the advertisement. posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it sppearing that by reason of.

the above Vartauce should NOT BE GRANTED, ,

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County. this __ day

[ ., 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENTED.

Zaning Commissioner of Baftimore County

i ‘—1 batimore county
\ office of planning ond soming
o MANY. AT £Ts00
o x50

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Cammissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

February 9, 1977

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #140, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Jonvory 4, 1977, are o3 follows:
Property Cwner: GFS Realty, Inc.

Location: WE/S Merritt Blvd 327° N. German Hill Rood

Existing Zoning
Proposed Zaning: Vi
Acres: 210sq. fr
Distict: |2th

\ce 1o permit a sign 1o be located opposite o residentiol zone

This affice has reviewed the subject petitien and offars the fallowing

i e wed wing comments. These enty
n}lz nu:rnmzndadk:elndleol"ﬂve' oppropriateness of the 20ning in question, but are to q:::,:h:y
oll parties are me aware of plans or problems with
S peties we e cvar ofp pr regard to devalopment plans thet may have @

This plen has besn reviewed and there are ro site=plonning factors requ’ ~g comment,

Very truly yours,
A,
oh . Wimbley

Planner 11
Project ond Developmant Planning

= botimore county
T Gescrimentctgarmis ancicenses
o

TONSON e veang v
e

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

P N . .'
< = £

DONALD J. ROOP, MO M.P.H. 1

- coums
T GRcTon oerury ST D CoUATY eALTHORSICTR

January 25, 1977

4OMN D SEvEsERT
omecion

Jaruary 11, 1977 Januazy S, 1977

Hr. Eric 5. DiNenna
Zoning Commlusioner
2rd Floor, Courthous:
Towson, Maryland 21204

. 3, Eric Divenns, Zoming Comnivsioner
Cffice of Flanning and Zoning
County Office Zuilding

i Mz, §, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Towsen, Mazyland 2120L
m ez oy Bk TR s e
Tt o08 Hecritt Blvs. 3277 K Garman KAlL R Gomty Stties Buising -
= e I #1L0 2,
Existing Zoning: BuL. be located cpposite a residential ocnente on Iteg #1L0 Zoning tweting, FamUATY , 1977
ed Zoning: Variance to permit & sign to e " are as follows; 3
prope zona Do Me; DaBgeas
Acres: 210 #9.fe. Comments on 1L0, Zoming Advisory Committes Meeting, Jaouary L, Propecty vmer: GPS Realty, Inc
Disteldts Jathy 1977, are as followss Loca o st
s Existing doning: Bp, ¥ German #111 Road
. Proposed Zoni St
Dedr M. PiNenna: Property Owners  GFS Healty, Inc, r VaTuis 1555 e Eodberysce
od by the requested variance Locations /S Merritt Blvd. 377" ¥ German HE1 Bd. Taniss i = lotated opposite a
No traffic enginaering problems are anticipated by Crpirind TN
@ + a sign to ba locitsd cpposite a remidential zone. vod 5 5 o pezmit s #Lgn %o be located aitie
7 pposite s residential zone. Distriets
very eruly yourss poi Fresites e
» . Tt
Datricts 12th

i

Since this ia a variance for & sign, no health hazards aze

zfrjgineer Associate anticipated.
Very tyuly yours,
! X 5 =4 before constmuetion sar
o 1 // A tnn ¥
coadll e s G- Three mcts of conatruction drawings will be requived o
Tuoaus £ Devin Dimetor appiteation for a build.me p
&) = 0F SOMBLRGtion drawings with a registered Ya—
o rgineer's o A

1 seal will be requized 1o f. r
0 £or a building rormit.

118 are not persitsed within 0% of a
1ding Departcent if distance is between 1

truly yours,

Mok € oMo

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

March 15, 1977

Date: January 6, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comnissioner
Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2 Hepkiss Plaza
Baltimore, Marylsnd 21201 {

BE: Petition for Varisncs
E/S of Marritt Boalevard, 327'
N of Gormas Hill Rosd -
12t Election District
WIS Really, Inc. - Patitioner
MO, 77-165-A (Item No. 140)

Z.A.C. Mecting of: January 4, 1977

KE: Item No: 140

FS Realty, Inc.
d.

Desr Mr. Fishet:
tt Rlv * X. German 1§11 Road
B,

1 have this dste passed my Order ia the abeve captioned matter ln

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a sign fo be lecated accordance with the sttached,

opposite a residential zome.

Very truly yours,

GEOREE Ji
Deputy Zoalag Commissioner

District: 12th
Acres: 210 sq. fr,

GIM/me
Avtnchmants

eet Joha W. Hesslas, I, Koqui
People’s Connsel "

DiNenna:

Dexr Mr.

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

G le A
W. Nick Petrovich,
WNF/bp Field Representative

Towas w vorer v Lomren

mancus w woresnis nocen 8 wivecw




QFFICE OF

TiMes| g
IH'_:_-L LSS
a NEWSPAPERS

Feb. 17, 1977

TOWSON, MD 21204

advertisement of CENTIFICATF OF PoOSTING e
LONWNG DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY
Tewnn, Marylond

THIS IS TO CERTIFY . that the annexed
petition for a Variance-- GFS Realty

was inserted in the following

Towson Timss Datriet. .-
Arbutus Times. Posted for
Community Times
Suburban Times West

Catonsville Times
© Dundalk Times

[RYSNG]

Petitioner .-~ -

Location of property -/

Escen Times
Suburban Times East 2

Rrst Nahon
CREN
DRIVE IN
BANKING
n

weekly newspapers published in Balumore County, Maryland.
successive weeks before the
1977 that is to say. the same

Feb. 17, 1977.

day of
was inserted in the issues ol

Remarks —-----
Data of return. oo

Tosted by

INC

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS.

BY_

ZINING

TOWSON. MD.,
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertscment Was =
published i THE JEFFERSONIAN, o weekly newspaper printed ——
and published in Towson Ballimore County, Md,, ooeectzamch —Cash
st ope ting .. suCCKSI WUsks befoTe tht I Y ool
s 0 rel .. 19 77 the #om publication =3 Aé £ Z
. §. Eriz LiNdana, X

appearing on the - A7eh. . day of ... Zoning Commissiener

Petitioner sy . i

- Submiteed by ¥ .

Petitinoner's Attorney_»

* This is not to b
Eiintarptate i
assiannent of a hearing Gate. | CooPeaner ot

Cost of Advertisement, §..-

] e ——

dnck Svene

33 Panny D - Lavaowes My - 20785

COUNTY

L.L"'"_ Morton P, Pisher, J
rist Tidg. 2 Fopina FLA

Jr.. B84

Wexton P
1300 Wercantile Bank & erust Blég.
Plasa
Baltimoze, ¥d. 21201 B et
ONING 16Smh

BALTTMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & Z
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

A accepted for filing

You:

r Petition has been received an
this_gan 93y Of Janvary it

OITICE 01 ARG

A Teric pinennd:
Zoning Commissioner

petitione~_gps Bealty, Iae.——
secitioner's Attorneysostas P. Fishar, Jr. Reviewed b.%_‘@:'éﬂ
cholas Commodaril,

Cromeell Bridge RS. 4| Planning & Zoning
1020 1! (21208) .

e & T
, k. 21201
Mdvertisirg and pos:ing of property for
GPS Roalty Co e——+77-165-A
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